The Group has designated certain derivatives as a hedge of its net investments in Canada and Australia, which have Canadian and Australian
dollars respectively as their functional currency. The forward foreign currency risk arising on translation of these foreign operations is hedged
by the derivatives which are detailed in note 24.

ParentGroup

2019

£000

Group Parent

2020

10,854

 -

£000

Euro 76,391

Euro 33,873 9,706 Aus $ 41,970

£000

The figures in the table above, for the current and prior years, do not include currency risk that the Group is exposed to on a ‘look through’ basis
in respect of collective investment schemes denominated in Sterling. The Group enters into derivatives to hedge currency exposure, including
exposures on a ‘look through’ basis. The open derivatives held by the Group at the year end to hedge currency exposure are detailed in note 24.

USD $ 1,282  -

 -

USD $ 1,774  -

 - Can $ 33,724Can $ 17,561

HKD $  -171  - HKD $ 176

Ecclesiastical Insurance Group plc  |  45

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
4 Financial risk and capital management (continued)

(h) Market risk sensitivity analysis

Potential increase/

Potential increase/

(decrease) in profit

(decrease) in

other equity reserves

Group

Change in 2020 2019 2020 2019Variable

£000 £000 £000variable £000

+10% 1,137 (6,055) (7,948) (6,241)

7,401 9,715 7,628-10% (1,389)Currency risk

44 37+100 basis points 18,299 3,488

Interest rate risk -100 basis points (21,437) (5,796) (70) (25)

29,740  -  -

(decrease) in profit other equity reserves

Parent

Potential increase/

Potential increase/ (decrease) in

variable £000 £000 £000 £000

2019 2020 2019Change in 2020

Currency risk -10% 874 977  -  -

 -  -+10% (715)

Variable

(799)

+/-10% 26,883

- currency gains and losses will arise from a change in the value of sterling against all other currencies moving in parallel;

- equity prices will move by the same percentage across all territories; and

The sensitivity of profit and other equity reserves to movements on market risk variables (comprising interest rate, currency and equity price
risk), each considered in isolation and before the mitigating effect of derivatives, is shown in the table below. This table does not include the
impact of variables on retirement benefit schemes. Financial risk sensitivities for retirement benefit schemes are disclosed separately in note